REC O9-30-1998 U.S. Patient & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dorr-Oliver Ventures Incorporated Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State 22	Patent and Trademark Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xi No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 248,626 tached? YesX
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Michaud Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Street Address: CityPlace II 185 Asylum Street City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103 10/22/1998 NURIVEN 00000076 248626 01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, Dorr-Oliver Ventures Incorporated (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, whose former full post office address was P.O. Box 9312, 77 Havemeyer Lane, Stamford, CT 06904-9312, United States of America is the owner of the mark DETRITOR (hereinafter the mark), which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which bears United States Registration No. 248,626 Registered October 23, 1928, in consideration of the sum of US \$1.00 (One United States Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Dorr-Oliver Incorporated, a Delaware corporation whose full post office address is 612 Wheeler's Farm Road, P.O. Box 3819, Milford, CT 06460-8719, United States of America, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said mark and in, to and under the said United States Registration No. 248,626, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and together with all rights, demands and choses-in-action in the United States of America now vested in the said Assignor arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of the said mark.

RECORDED: 09/30/1998

Assignor:
DORR-OLIVER VENTURES INCORPORATED
By John Comes
Dy. Jours Comes
Title: Sor Vice President
Date: <u>Sept 28, 1998</u>
ų ,
Assignee:
DORR-QLIVER INCORPORATED
By: Foliate Comes
<u> </u>
Title: Se Vice President
c 1
Date: Sept 28, 1998
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0529